Corning Cable Systems offers the most complete
line of connectors and factory-terminated cables, from
single-fiber jumpers to high-fiber-count assemblies.
As the industry’s leading supplier of cable assemblies,
Corning Cable Systems’ state-of-the-art manufacturing
process ensures unsurpassed connector performance
with products that meet or exceed all industry standards
for reflectance and insertion loss. Highly trained and

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)
50/125 µm and
Type Code 62.5/125 µm Ferrule Housing
SC Simplex 39 0.35 Ceramic Composite
SC Duplex 57 0.35 Ceramic Composite
ST® Compatible Ceramic 50 0.35 Ceramic Composite
MT-RJ (non-pinned) 97 0.3 Composite Composite
LC Simplex 03 0.35 Ceramic Composite
LC Duplex 05 0.35 Ceramic Composite
Notes:
1) Low-loss cable assemblies available for use with Plug & Play™ Systems.
2) Refer to LAN-664-EN for ordering information.
Single-mode Connectors
Insertion Loss (dB) Reflectance (dB)
Type Code Typical Typical Ferrule Housing
LC Ultra PC Simplex 02 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
LC Ultra PC Duplex 04 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
LC Angled PC Simplex 22 0.3 ≤ -75 Ceramic Composite
LC 90º Boot Clip 12 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
LC Duplex with 90º Boot Clip 23 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
SC Ultra PC Simplex 58 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
SC Angled PC Simplex 44 0.15 ≤ -75 Ceramic Composite
SC Ultra PC Duplex 72 0.15 ≤ -59 Ceramic Composite
FC Ultra PC 54 0.15 ≤ -59 Ceramic Nickel, Brass
FC Angled PC 21 0.15 ≤ -75 Ceramic Nickel, Brass
ST Compatible Ultra PC 61 0.15 ≤ -58 Ceramic Composite
MT-RJ (non-pinned) 98 0.3 ≤ -53 Composite Composite
Cable Assemblies
A LANscape®
Solutions Product
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-525-EN | PAGE 10
■■  ■■  ■■  ■■        ■■  ■■        ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■        ■■  ■■  ■■        ■■
ordering information |
|1
Select connector code.
00 = No connectors (use
when ordering a pigtail)
Multimode
03 = LC Simplex*
05 = LC Duplex*
39 = SC Simplex
50 = ST® Compatible PC
57 = SC Duplex
Single-mode
02 = LC Ultra PC Simplex*
04 = LC Ultra PC Duplex*
12 = LC Ultra PC with 90º
boot clip*
21 = FC Angled PC Simplex
22 = LC Angled PC Simplex
44 = SC Angled PC Simplex
54 = FC Ultra PC Simplex
58 = SC Ultra PC Simplex
61 = ST Compatible
Ultra PC
72 = SC Ultra PC Duplex
See Note 1 and 2.
|2
Select fiber count.
01-96
See Note 3.
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5
Single-Fiber Connectors
Corning Cable Systems patch cords and high-fiber-count assemblies are ordered using five easy steps. The steps involve the
selection of connector(s), cable and length. The format and steps are listed below.
Notes:
1) Connector code based on
type of adapter used at the
patch panel and the electronic
interface. Always use the lowest
code first when constructing the
part number.
2) *Available on 1.6 mm, 2.0 mm
and 900 µm cable types only.
3) For fiber counts greater than
96, contact a Corning Cable
Systems Customer Service
Representative.
4) For lengths greater than 999,
contact a Corning Cable Systems
Customer Service Representative.
|3
Select cable code
based on construction
and fiber type
(see Table A).
|4
Select cable assembly
length.
001 to 999
See Note 4.
|5
Select unit of measure.
M = Meters
F = Feet
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-525-EN | PAGE 11
|

Solutions Product
■■  ■■        ■■  ■■        ■■  ■■        ■■        ■■  ■■        ■■  ■■        ■■  ■■  ■■        ■■
ordering information |
|1 |2 |3 |4 |8
MT-RJ Trunks, 2-144 Fibers
|5 |6 |7
|1
Select connector
type on first end.
Single-mode
87 = MT-RJ (pinned)
See Note 1.
Multimode
86 = MT-RJ (pinned)
See Notes 2 and 3.
For single-fiber connectors,
use the following options to
construct the part number:
Multimode
03 = LC PC Simplex
05 = LC PC Duplex
17 = FC PC
39 = SC PC
50 = ST® Compatible PC
57 = SC Duplex
Single-mode
02 = LC Ultra PC Simplex
04 = LC Ultra PC Duplex
54 = FC Ultra PC
58 = SC Ultra PC Simplex
61 = ST Compatible
Ultra PC
72 = SC Ultra PC Duplex
See Note 4.
Notes:
1) Select connector code based
on type of adapter used at the
patch panel and the electronic
interface. Always use the lowest
code first when constructing the
part number.
2) Most multifiber applications
are for backbone cabling and
will require an MT-RJ (pinned)
connector. If non-pinned
connectors are required, please
contact Customer Service.
3) For MT-RJ end, standard legs
are 900 µm. Leg lengths are
39 in (-0 / +3 in).
4) Fiber counts 12 or less,
standard legs are 2.9 mm, leg
lengths 39 in (-0 / +3 in). Fiber
counts greater than 12, standard
legs are 900 µm, leg lengths
39 in (-0 / +3 in).
5) If non-pinned connectors
are required, please contact
Customer Service.
6) For lengths greater than 999,
contact a Corning Cable Systems
Customer Service Representative.
7) LCs are only available on
900 mm, 1.6 mm and 2.0 mm.
8) Contact Customer Service for
Pretium 550 and Pretium 600
cable assembly part numbers.
|2
Select connector
type on second end.
Single-mode
87 = MT-RJ (pinned)
Multimode